
2025 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

93	 Harris Adams 	 DL 	 6-2 	 305 	 RSr. 	Dickson, Tenn. / Nashville Christian / Southeast Missouri State

4	 Cyrus Allen	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La. / Landry-Walker / Louisiana Tech / Texas A&M

19	 Dakarai Anderson 	 WR 	 5-8 	 183 	 RFr. 	 Perry, Ga. /  Perry

8	 Ormanie Arnold 	 CB 	 5-8 	 183 	 RJr. 	 Long Beach, Calif. / Dominguez / Idaho

95	 Lendric Barber	 DL	 6-3	 310	 RFr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Ola

10	 Tayden Barnes	 S	 5-8	 185	 RSo.	 Amarillo, Texas / Tascosa / New Mexico State

35	 Dino Beslagic	 P	 6-4	 207	 RJr.	 Santa Clara, Calif. / Santa Clara / San Jose State

89	 Nash Biglin	 WR	 6-3	 205	 RSo.	 Worthington, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne

45	 Ben Blevins 	 LB 	 5-11 	 235 	 RSr.	 Maineville, Ohio / La Salle

56	 Deondre Buford 	 OL 	 6-4 	 325 	 RSr. 	 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Kentucky

40	 Kamari Burns 	 DL 	 6-3 	 300 	 RSo. 	 Columbus, Ohio / Gahanna Lincoln

27	 Taizaun Burns	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Columbus, Ga. / Gahanna Lincoln

20	 Jakorion Caffey	 RB	 5-10	 212	 RFr.	 Avon, Ohio / Avon

9	 Jeff Caldwell	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Sr.	 Louisville, Ky. / Butler / Lindenwood

52	 Ronan Casanova	 LB	 5-10	 225	 So.	 Middletown, Ohio / Middletown / Marist

63	 Zac Clarke	 OL	 6-6	 310	 RFr.	 Plainfield, Ill. / Oswego East

29 	 Stanley Clyne 	 CB 	 6-2 	 180 	 RSo.	 Tipp City, Ohio / Tippecanoe

4	 Mikah Coleman 	 DL 	 6-4 	 272 	 RSr. 	Reynoldsburg, Ohio / Reynoldsburg / Eastern Michigan

31	 Simeon Coleman 	 LB 	 5-11 	 225 	 So. 	 Seat Pleasant, Md. / St. Frances Academy

2	 Dontay Corleone 	 DL 	 6-1 	 335 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

74	 Joe Cotton	 OL	 6-6	 317	 RJr.	 Sioux Falls, S.D. / Roosevelt / South Dakota

29	 Manny Covey 	 RB 	 5-11	 192 	 RSo. 	 Starke, Fla. / Bradford

20	 CJ Crite	 DB	 6-1	 202	 Fr.	 Lincoln County, Ga. / Lincoln County

86	 Kellen Davis	 TE	 6-3	 250	 RSo.	 Middletown, Ohio / Middletown

49 	 Jack Dingle 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240 	 RSr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Trinity

82	 James Early	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. / North Side

78	 Grant Edgington 	 OL 	 6-4 	 305 	 RSo.	 Madeira, Ohio / Madeira 

31	 Max Fletcher 	 P 	 6-6 	 190 	 RJr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick / Arkansas

53	 Gavin Gerhardt 	 OL 	 6-4 	 310 	 RSr.* 	 Xenia, Ohio / Xenia

33	 Darrell Gipson	 LB	 6-1	 242	 So.	 Lacey, Wash. / Timberline / Idaho State

6	 Trevon Gola-Callard 	 S 	 6-0 	 195 	 RSr. 	 Las Vegas, Nev.  / Palo Verde / Mary / Southern Utah

11	 Jake Golday 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240	 RSr. 	 Arlington, Tenn. / Arlington / Central Arkansas

10	 Caleb Goodie	 WR	 6-1	 178	 Jr.	 Breaux Bridge, La. / Memorial / Colorado State

23	 Willie Goodwyn 	 CB 	 5-11 	 185 	 RFr. 	 Montgomery, Ala. / Rabun County (Ga.)

79	 Ethan Green 	 OL 	 6-6 	 313 	 RJr. 	 Fremont, Ohio / Fremont Ross

56	 Tim Griffin	 DL	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. / Alcovy

87	 Gavin Grover 	 TE 	 6-6 	 255 	 So. 	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy

92	 Elijah Gunn	 DL	 6-0	 310	 RSo.	 LaGrange, Ga. / Callaway / Southern Illinois

21	 Patrick Gurd	 TE	 6-4	 250	 RSr.	 New Albany, Ohio / New Albany / Ohio State

5	 Christian Harrison	 S	 6-0	 195	 RJr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Woodward Academy / Tennessee

34	 Myles Harrison	 LB	 6-2	 227	 Fr.	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

24	 Terrell Holcomb	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Gahanna, Ohio / Gahanna Lincoln

90	 Jalen Hunt 	 DL 	 6-2 	 315 	 RSr.* 	 Detroit, Mich. / Belleville / Michigan State

14	 Barry Jackson Jr. 	 WR 	 5-11 	 195 	 RSo. 	 Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove

99	 Rob Jackson 	 DL 	 6-4 	 277 	 RSr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

25	 Daniel James	 CB	 5-10	 185	 RFr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern

8	 Noah Jennings	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Columbia, S.C. / Westwood / Charleston Southern

0	 Isaiah Johnson	 WR	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Ft. Walton Beach, Fla. / Choctawhatchee / W. Carolina

15	 Jamari Johnson	 S	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Pell City

14	 Zay “Gravy” Johnson 	 CB 	 6-2 	 175 	 RFr. 	 Clinton, S.C. / Clinton

13	 Zion Johnson	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. / Newton

19	 CJ Jones	 S	 5-9	 190	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Bolingbrook

80	 Elijah Jones	 WR	 5-11	 195	 RFr.	 Norristown, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

5	 Samaj Jones 	 QB 	 5-11 	 207 	 RFr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

22	 Zane Kinsey	 WR	 5-10	 190	 RSo.	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

12	 Zebulin Kinsey	 QB	 6-3	 222	 Fr.	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

15	 Will Kocher 	 QB 	 6-2 	 205 	 RSo.	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

17	 Giyahni Kontosis	 WR	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Beltsville, Md. / Riverdale Baptist

72	 Nolan Latulippe	 OL	 6-8	 315	 Jr.	Aylmer, Quebec, Can. / Champlain College Lennoxville / Albany

47	 George Leibold	 LB	 6-1	 225	 RFr.	 Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney

93	 Max Lemasters 	 K 	 5-6 	 175 	 RSo. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

39	 Cincear Lewis 	 LB 	 6-1 	 218 	 RJr. 	 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central

16	 Brady Lichtenberg 	 QB 	 6-1 	 200 	 RSr. 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

91	 Drew Logan 	 DL 	 6-4 	 275 	 RJr. 	 North Canton, Ohio / Hoover

66	 Xavier Lozowicki 	 OL 	 6-5 	 315 	 RSo. 	 Ridley Park, Pa.  / IMG Academy / Maine

21	 CJ McCray	 DL	 6-3	 260	 RSr.	 Lumberton, N.C. / Mallard Creek / Marshall / Virginia Tech

0	 Matthew McDoom	 CB	 5-9	 180	 Sr.	 Winter Garden, Fla. / West Orange / Coastal Carolina

88	 CD McFee	 DL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 Elkhart, Ind. / Elkhart

75	 Marcus McGregor	 OL	 6-3	 295	 Fr.	 West Des Moines, Iowa / Valley

71	 Judea Milon 	 OL 	 6-4	 312 	 RSr. 	 Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker / Tyler Junior College

97	 Kamron Neal	 DL	 6-2	 268	 Fr.	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Campbell (Ga.)

96	 Nathan Nunn	 DL 	 6-2 	 280 	 RFr. 	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

70	 Cray Paich	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Northbrook, Ill. / Glenbrook North

98	 Marquaze Parker	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So.	 West Memphis, Ark. / West Memphis

73	 Aiden Pastoriza	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RFr.	 Jackson, Mich. / Lumen Christi

46	 Antwan Peek Jr. 	 STAR 	 6-1 	 214 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Indian Hill

6	 Evan Pryor 	 RB 	 5-9 	 195 	 RSr. 	Cornelius, N.C. / William Amos Hough / Ohio State

35	 Drew Robinson	 S	 6-2	 195	 RFr.	 Clarksville, Ohio / Moeller

26	 Cam Roetherford 	 DL 	 6-3	 300	  RJr. 	Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Arkansas-Pine Bluff

55	 Isaiah Rogers	 DL	 6-2	 297	 RSr.	 Sharon Hill, Pa. / Academy Park / CMU / Monmouth

11	 Joe Royer 	 TE 	 6-5 	 250 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Ohio State

99	 Stephen Rusnak	 K	 6-0	 200	 RSr.	 Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston/ Michigan State / Charlotte

18	 Marqavious Saboor	 STAR	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Decatur, Ga. / Carlton Kell

9	 Jiquan Sanks 	 STAR 	5-10	 195 	 So. 	 Columbus, Ga. / Central (Ala.)

32	 Landen Schaefer	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Reading

69	 JP Schrieber	 OL	 6-2	 305	 RFr.	 Berwyn, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

37	 Weston Simmons 	 LS 	 5-11 	 225 	 RSo. 	 Mason, Ohio / Mason

17	 Brian Simms III 	 LB 	 6-3 	 235 	 RSo. 	 Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy 

82	 Ka’Maurri Smith	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Fr.	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

94	 Keilan Smith 	 DL 	 6-2 	 330 	 RSo.	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

2	 Brendan Sorsby 	 QB 	 6-3 	 235 	 RJr. 	 Denton, Texas / Lake Dallas / Indiana

41	 Quinn Staten 	 LB 	 6-1	 225 	 RSo.	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

48	 Eli Stein	 LS	 6-3	 225	 RJr.	 Cambridge, Wis. / Cambridge / Arkansas / Wisconsin

3	 Kye Stokes 	 DB 	 6-1 	 194 	 RJr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Armwood / Ohio State

76	 Zach Taylor	 OL	 6-3	 318	 Fr.	 Kingsland, Ga. / Camden County

50	 Evan Tengesdahl 	 OL 	 6-3 	 320 	 RSo. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

22	 Jonathan Thompson 	 LB 	 6-2 	 230 	 RJr. 	 Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

77	 Taran Tyo	 OL	 6-3	 325	 RJr.	 Greenville, Ohio / Versailles / Ball State

3	 Tawee Walker	 RB	 5-8	 218	 RSr.	 North Las Vegas, Nev. / Centennial / Palomar JC / Oklahoma / Wisconsin

85	 Lyviel Waters	 TE	 6-2	 240	 RFr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Winton Woods

44	 Montay Weedon	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College

59	 Jake Wheelock 	 OL 	 6-4 	 303 	 RFr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Stebbins

16	 Jaylon White-McClain	 DL	 6-4	 273	 RJr.	 Virginia Beach, Va. / Kempsville / Old Dominion

7	 Chance Williams 	 RB 	 5-7 	 190 	 RJr. 	Baton Rouge, La. / Scotlandville Magnet / Grambling State

13	 Patrick Williams	 CB	 5-10	 168	 Fr.	 Greenville, S.C. / Rabun Gap-Nacoochee

36	 Xavier Williams	 S	 6-2	 220	 RSr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Colquitt County / MTSU / UCF/ Charlotte

7	 Logan Wilson 	 CB 	 5-9 	 183	 RSr.* 	Dallas, Texas /Bishop Dunne / Kansas State / ULM / North Texas

88	 DaMari Witherspoon	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Dallas, Ga. / East Paulding

18	 Kale Woodburn 	 WR 	 5-8 	 165 	 RFr. 	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Houston County

83	 Devyn Zahursky 	 TE 	 6-4 	 250 	 RFr. 	 Berea, Ohio / Midpark 

* - Using extra year of eligibility from COVID-19 pandemic

2025 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 



2025 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

0	 Isaiah Johnson	 WR	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Ft. Walton Beach, Fla. / Choctawhatchee / W. Carolina

0	 Matthew McDoom	 CB	 5-9	 180	 Sr.	 Winter Garden, Fla. / West Orange / Coastal Carolina

2	 Brendan Sorsby 	 QB 	 6-3 	 235 	 RJr. 	 Denton, Texas / Lake Dallas / Indiana

2	 Dontay Corleone 	 DL 	 6-1 	 335	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

3	 Kye Stokes 	 DB	 6-1 	 194	 RJr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Armwood / Ohio State

3	 Tawee Walker	 RB	 5-8	 218	 RSr.	 North Las Vegas, Nev. / Centennial / Palomar JC / Oklahoma / Wisconsin

4	 Cyrus Allen	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La. / Landry-Walker / Louisiana Tech / Texas A&M

4	 Mikah Coleman 	 DL 	 6-4 	 272 	 RSr.* 	 Reynoldsburg, Ohio / Reynoldsburg / Eastern Michigan

5	 Christian Harrison	 S	 6-0	 195	 RJr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Woodward Academy / Tennessee

5	 Samaj Jones 	 QB 	 5-11 	 207	 RFr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

6	 Trevon Gola-Callard 	 S 	 6-0 	 195 	 RSr. 	 Las Vegas, Nev.  / Palo Verde / Mary / Southern Utah

6	 Evan Pryor 	 RB 	 5-9	 195 	 RSr. 	Cornelius, N.C. / William Amos Hough / Ohio State

7	 Chance Williams 	 RB 	 5-7	 190 	 RJr. 	Baton Rouge, La. / Scotlandville Magnet / Grambling State

7	 Logan Wilson 	 CB 	 5-9 	 183 	 RSr.* 	Dallas, Texas /Bishop Dunne / Kansas State / ULM / North Texas

8	 Ormanie Arnold 	 CB 	 5-8 	 183	 Sr.	 Long Beach, Calif. / Dominguez / Idaho

8	 Noah Jennings	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Columbia, S.C. / Westwood / Charleston Southern

9	 Jeff Caldwell	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Sr.	 Louisville, Ky. / Butler / Lindenwood

9	 Jiquan Sanks 	 STAR 	5-10 	 195 	 So. 	 Columbus, Ga. / Central (Ala.)

10	 Tayden Barnes	 S	 5-8	 185	 RSo.	 Amarillo, Texas / Tascosa / New Mexico State

10	 Caleb Goodie	 WR	 6-1	 178	 Jr.	 Breaux Bridge, La. / Memorial / Colorado State

11	 Joe Royer 	 TE 	 6-5 	 250 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Ohio State

11	 Jake Golday 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240	 RSr. 	 Arlington, Tenn. / Arlington / Central Arkansas

12	 Zebulin Kinsey	 QB	 6-3	 222	 Fr.	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

13	 Zion Johnson	 RB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. / Newton

13	 Patrick Williams	 CB	 5-10	 168	 Fr.	 Greenville, S.C. / Rabun Gap-Nacoochee

14	 Barry Jackson Jr. 	 WR 	 5-11 	 195 	 RSo. 	 Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove

14	 Zay “Gravy” Johnson 	 CB 	 6-2	 175 	 RFr. 	 Clinton, S.C. / Clinton

15	 Jamari Johnson	 S	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Pell City

15	 Will Kocher 	 QB 	 6-2 	 205 	 RSo.	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

16	 Brady Lichtenberg 	 QB 	 6-1 	 200 	 RSr. 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

16	 Jaylon White-McClain	 DL	 6-4	 273	 RJr.	 Virginia Beach, Va. / Kempsville / Old Dominion

17	 Giyahni Kontosis	 WR	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Beltsville, Md. / Riverdale Baptist

17	 Brian Simms III 	 LB 	 6-3	 235 	 RSo. 	 Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy 

18	 Marqavious Saboor	 STAR	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Decatur, Ga. / Carlton Kell

18	 Kale Woodburn 	 WR 	 5-8 	 165 	 RFr. 	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Houston County

19	 Dakarai Anderson 	 WR 	 5-8 	 183 	 RFr. 	 Perry, Ga. /  Perry

19	 CJ Jones	 S	 5-9	 190	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Bolingbrook

20	 Jakorion Caffey	 RB	 5-10	 212	 RFr.	 Avon, Ohio / Avon

20	 CJ Crite	 DB	 6-1	 202	 Fr.	 Lincoln County, Ga. / Lincoln County

21	 Patrick Gurd	 TE	 6-4	 248	 RSr.*	 New Albany, Ohio / New Albany / Ohio State

21	 CJ McCray	 DL	 6-3	 260	 RSr.	 Lumberton, N.C. / Mallard Creek / Marshall / Virginia Tech

22	 Jonathan Thompson 	 LB 	 6-2	 230 	 RJr. 	 Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

22	 Zane Kinsey	 WR	 5-10	 190	 RSo.	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

23	 Willie Goodwyn 	 CB	 5-11 	 185 	 RFr. 	 Montgomery, Ala. / Rabun County (Ga.)

24	 Terrell Holcomb	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Gahanna, Ohio / Gahanna Lincoln

25	 Daniel James	 CB	 5-10	 185	 RFr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern

26	 Cam Roetherford 	 DL 	 6-3 	 300	  RJr. 	Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Arkansas-Pine Bluff

27	 Taizaun Burns	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Columbus, Ga. / Gahanna Lincoln

29	 Manny Covey 	 RB 	 5-11 	 192 	 RSo. 	 Starke, Fla. / Bradford

29	 Stanley Clyne 	 CB 	 6-2 	 180 	 RSo.	 Tipp City, Ohio / Tippecanoe

31	 Max Fletcher 	 P 	 6-6	 190 	 RJr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick / Arkansas

31	 Simeon Coleman 	 LB 	 5-11 	 225 	 So. 	 Seat Pleasant, Md. / St. Frances Academy

32	 Landen Schaefer	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Reading

33	 Darrell Gipson	 LB	 6-1	 242	 So.	 Lacey, Wash. / Timberline / Idaho State

34	 Myles Harrison	 LB	 6-2	 227	 Fr.	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

35	 Drew Robinson	 S	 6-2	 195	 RFr.	 Clarksville, Ohio / Moeller

35	 Dino Beslagic	 P	 6-4	 207	 RJr.	 Santa Clara, Calif. / Santa Clara / San Jose State

36	 Xavier Williams	 S	 6-2	 220	 RSr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Colquitt County / MTSU / UCF/ Charlotte

37	 Weston Simmons 	 LS 	 5-11 	 225 	 RSo. 	 Mason, Ohio / Mason

39	 Cincear Lewis 	 LB 	 6-1	 218	 RJr. 	 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central

40	 Kamari Burns 	 DL 	 6-3	 300 	 RSo. 	 Columbus, Ohio / Gahanna Lincoln

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

41	 Quinn Staten 	 LB 	 6-1 	 225 	 RSo.	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

44	 Montay Weedon	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College

45	 Ben Blevins 	 LB 	 5-11 	 235	 RSr.	 Maineville, Ohio / La Salle

46	 Antwan Peek Jr. 	 STAR 	 6-1 	 214 	 RJr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Indian Hill

47	 George Leibold	 LB	 6-1	 225	 RFr.	 Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney

48	 Eli Stein	 LS	 6-3	 225	 RJr.	 Cambridge, Wis. / Cambridge / Arkansas / Wisconsin

49	 Jack Dingle 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240 	 RSr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Trinity

50	 Evan Tengesdahl 	 OL 	 6-3	 320 	 RSo. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

52	 Ronan Casanova	 LB	 5-10	 225	 So.	 Middletown, Ohio / Middletown / Marist

53	 Gavin Gerhardt 	 OL 	 6-4 	 310 	 RSr.* 	 Xenia, Ohio / Xenia

55	 Isaiah Rogers	 DL	 6-2	 297	 RSr.	 Sharon Hill, Pa. / Academy Park / CMU / Monmouth

56	 Deondre Buford 	 OL 	 6-4 	 325 	 RSr. 	 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Kentucky

56	 Tim Griffin	 DL	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. / Alcovy

59	 Jake Wheelock 	 OL 	 6-4 	 303 	 RFr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Stebbins

63	 Zac Clarke	 OL	 6-6	 310	 RFr.	 Plainfield, Ill. / Oswego East

66	 Xavier Lozowicki 	 OL 	 6-5 	 315 	 RSo. 	 Ridley Park, Pa.  / IMG Academy / Maine

69	 JP Schrieber	 OL	 6-2	 305	 RFr.	 Berwyn, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

70	 Cray Paich	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Northbrook, Ill. / Glenbrook North

71	 Judea Milon 	 OL 	 6-4 	 312 	 RSr. 	 Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker / Tyler Junior College

72	 Nolan Latulippe	 OL	 6-8	 315	 Jr.	Aylmer, Quebec, Can. / Champlain College Lennoxville / Albany

73	 Aiden Pastoriza	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RFr.	 Jackson, Mich. / Lumen Christi

74	 Joe Cotton	 OL	 6-6	 317	 RJr.	 Sioux Falls, S.D. / Roosevelt / South Dakota

75	 Marcus McGregor	 OL	 6-3	 295	 Fr.	 West Des Moines, Iowa / Valley

76	 Zach Taylor	 OL	 6-3	 318	 Fr.	 Kingsland, Ga. / Camden County

77	 Taran Tyo	 OL	 6-3	 325	 RJr.	 Greenville, Ohio / Versailles / Ball State

78	 Grant Edgington 	 OL 	 6-4	 305 	 RSo.	 Madeira, Ohio / Madeira 

79	 Ethan Green 	 OL 	 6-6	 313 	 RJr. 	 Fremont, Ohio / Fremont Ross

80	 Elijah Jones	 WR	 5-11	 195	 RFr.	 Norristown, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

82	 James Early	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. / North Side

82	 Ka’Maurri Smith	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Fr.	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

83	 Devyn Zahursky 	 TE 	 6-4 	 250 	 RFr. 	 Berea, Ohio / Midpark 

85	 Lyviel Waters	 TE	 6-2	 240	 RFr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Winton Woods

86	 Kellen Davis	 TE	 6-3	 250	 RSo.	 Middletown, Ohio / Middletown

87	 Gavin Grover 	 TE 	 6-6 	 255 	 So. 	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy

88	 CD McFee	 DL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 Elkhart, Ind. / Elkhart

88	 DaMari Witherspoon	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Dallas, Ga. / East Paulding

89	 Nash Biglin	 WR	 6-3	 205	 RSo.	 Worthington, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne

90	 Jalen Hunt 	 DL 	 6-2	 315 	 RSr.* 	 Detroit, Mich. / Belleville / Michigan State

91	 Drew Logan 	 DL 	 6-4 	 275 	 RJr. 	 North Canton, Ohio / Hoover

92	 Elijah Gunn	 DL	 6-0	 310	 RSo.	 LaGrange, Ga. / Callaway / Southern Illinois

93	 Harris Adams 	 DL 	 6-2 	 305 	 RSr. 	Dickson, Tenn. / Nashville Christian / Southeast Missouri State

93	 Max Lemasters 	 K 	 5-6 	 175 	 RSo. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder

94	 Keilan Smith 	 DL 	 6-2 	 330 	 RSo. 	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

95	 Lendric Barber	 DL	 6-3	 310	 RFr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Ola

96	 Nathan Nunn	 DL 	 6-2 	 280 	 RFr.	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

97	 Kamron Neal	 DL	 6-2	 268	 Fr.	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Campbell (Ga.)

98	 Marquaze Parker	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So.	 West Memphis, Ark. / West Memphis

99	 Rob Jackson 	 DL 	 6-4 	 277 	 RSr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

99	 Stephen Rusnak	 K	 6-0	 200	 RSr.	 Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston/ Michigan State / Charlotte

* - Using extra year of eligibility from COVID-19 pandemic

2025 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER 


